505419256 04/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5466047

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIAN P. WESTCOTT	04/03/2019
ADAM J. RAMSDELL	04/03/2019
SCOTT M. KANE	04/03/2019
RYAN C. HARRELL	04/03/2019
JOHN J. BAUER	04/03/2019
ROBERT C. BROD	04/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN BEAN TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	70 WEST MADISON STREET
Internal Address:	SUITE 4400
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60602

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16379429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PLLC

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FSTEIN168494
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLEEN V. MCBAIN
SIGNATURE:	/Colleen V. McBain/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019

505419256 PATENT REEL: 048836 FRAME: 0589

Total Attachments: 8 source=68494-Assignment-Executed#page1.tif source=68494-Assignment-Executed#page2.tif source=68494-Assignment-Executed#page3.tif source=68494-Assignment-Executed#page4.tif source=68494-Assignment-Executed#page5.tif source=68494-Assignment-Executed#page6.tif source=68494-Assignment-Executed#page7.tif source=68494-Assignment-Executed#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 048836 FRAME: 0590

Attorney Docket No. FSTEIN168494

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Brian P. Westcott, Adam J. Ramsdell, Scott M. Kane, Ryan C. Harrell, John J. Bauer, and Robert C. Brod, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled SPIRAL CONVEYOR DRUM BAR; and we hereby authorize the attorneys of the firm of Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness^{PLLC}, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 3600, Seattle, Washington 98101, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 16/379,429 , filed April 9, 2019) the application number and filing date of said application when known;

AND, WHEREAS, John Bean Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 70 West Madison Street, Suite 4400, Chicago, Illinois 60602 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

(Signature pages to follow)

PSTEIM68494121

Page 1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 048836 FRAME: 0591

*********	******	******	******	****
Executed atthistay of	Sandusky	(city),	Ohio	(state),
this 2rd day of	April ,20)19.		
	T			
				Security Control of
		- B	un 1. Wit	
		material and a second of the party of the pa	Westcott	
omaren on outlo	,			
STATE OF OHIO)) ss.			
COUNTY OF <u>Eric</u>)			
I certify that I knowho appeared before me, acknowledged it to be his instrument.	and said person	acknowledged th	that Brian P. West at he/she signed the uses and purposes	is instrument and
Dated: April 3rd, 2	<u> 1019</u>	Shin	<u> Akorl</u>	
(Seal or stamp)		Signature	Tricia L. Sk	
		Motory Dublic		
		My appointmen	nt expires <u>IO/II</u>	12023
			TRICIA: NOTARY PUBLIC, My Commission Ex	STATE OF OHIO

PSTEIN/68494121

Page 2 of 8

李水本水布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布布	****************
Executed at Sandusky this 3rd day of April , 20	(city), Ohio (state),
	Adam J. Ramsdell
STATE OF OHIO) ss.	
COUNTY OF <u>Erie</u>)	
who appeared before me, and said person a	actory evidence that Adam J. Ramsdell is the person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and intary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: <u>fpril</u> 3rd 2019	
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Tricia L Skeel Notary Public My appointment expires 10 11 2023
	TRICIA SKEEL NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO My Commission Expires 10/11/2023

PSTEIN\68494121

*********	******	****	******	********
Executed at <u>Sandusk</u> this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>April</u>	, 2019.	city),	Chio	(state),
		Scott M.	1 <u>125 Asse</u> Kane	
STATE OF OHIO) COUNTY OF <u>Erie</u>)) SS.			
I certify that I know or have s appeared before me, and said perso acknowledged it to be his/her free and instrument.	n acknowled	ged that	he/she signed th	is instrument and
Dated: April 3rd, 2019		a P	1 /1 2	
(Seal or stamp)	Matari	l Name:	X. Akeel Fricia L. Ske expires 10/11/	
			TRICIA SKEEL (ARY PUBLIC, STATE (OF OHIO

My Commission Expires 10/11/2023

FSTEIM68494121

Page 4 of 8

****	*****	******	乾水水水水水水水水水水水	*******	*******	******
this	Executed	atlay of	Sandusk April	(city), 2019.	Ohio	(state),
				Ryan	Cityafrell	<u> </u>
STAT	E OF OHI	0)) ss.			
COUN	VTY OF	Erie)			
	red before wledged it	me, and	said person ac	cknowledged tha	hat Ryan C. Harrell the he/she signed the e uses and purpose:	is instrument and
Dated	: Apr	1 3rd	2019	1	g sy /i	
(Seal o	or stamp)			Signature Printed Name:	X. Okorl Tricia L. Ski int expires 10 11	
					TRICIA SKEE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE 'My Commission Explires 1	OF OHIO

FSTEIN\68494121

****	******	******	******	*******	********
	Executed at	Sandusky	(city),	Onio	(state),
this _	grd day o	Sandusky f <u>April</u> , 2	019.		
			Jolin J.	Bauer	
STAT	ГЕ ОГ ОНЮ)			
COU	NTY OF E) ss. ie)			
ackno	red before me,	know or have satisf and said person ac his/her free and vol	knowledged tha	t he/she signed th	is instrument and
Dated	ı: <u>April</u>	3rd 2019	,		
(Seal	or stamp)		Matama Dublia	J. <u>Ukul</u> TriCia L 81 nt expires 10 11	
				TRICIA SKE e L OTARY PUBLIC, STATE C	

'L'y Comulasion Expires 10/11/2025

PSTEIN\68494121

*********	******	******	******	******
Executed at Sandusk this 3rd day of April	(c 	ity),	Ohio	(state),
		A/ Robert C	C. Brod	<u></u>
STATE OF OHIO)) ss.			
COUNTY OF EVIC)			
I certify that I know or have appeared before me, and said pers acknowledged it to be his/her free as instrument.	son acknowledg	ged that	he/she signed	this instrument and
Dated: April 3rd, 2019		مل ادراء	l. akul	
(Seal or stamp)	Notary	re Name: Public		3keel W/2623
	ing wpp	MO	TRICIA SKE TARY PUBLIC, STAT Commission Explose	EEL TE OF OHIO

FSIEIN468494121

Signed and hereby accepted on behalf of Assignee:

John Bean Technologies Corporation

Date: <u>April 4, 2019</u>

Signature

Printed Name James L. Marvin

Title: Exec. Vice President, General Counsel,

Assistant Secretary

LXC:cvm

PSTEIN/68494121

RECORDED: 04/09/2019

Page 8 of 8

PATENT

REEL: 048836 FRAME: 0598